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NOTIFICATION

The following candidates are declared elected in the Students' Union Elections for the academic year 2025-26, conducted on 19.09.2025 by the
Election Commissionconstituted by the University for School board member post for their respective schools mentioned against their names.

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER (PG)

CANDIDATE NAME

Sourav Bhowal
Keerthi Pradyun

Harsh Sin h

Karangula Sai Nikhil

Satakshi
SameerMaharana
Gugulothu Uday
Kumar Na ak

Siddhant
Abdur Rahaman
Milu Mai
Adarsh Sonawane

Ishan Kumar

To
All the concerned

REGN. NO.

25CHMS04
23MCCE27

25SEMA33
24ETIM20

25HHMA12
25LBMS06
25MBMA89

24MMMM54
201SM003
25PHMP23
24SNMT15

25SEED08

SCHOOL/DEPT.

School of Chemist
School of Computer and Information
Sciences

School of Economics
School of Engineering Science and
Technolo
School ofHumanities
School of Life Sciences

School of Management Studies

School of Mathematics and Statistics
School ofMedical Sciences
School of Ph sics
Sarojini Naidu School ofArts and

Communication
School of Social Sciences

MOBILE
NO.

9832720090
8919142273

8922015133
6302964237

8210229625
8121369139
9652012596

8500706975
7074317055
7384445228
8692841656

9504582724

EMAIL-ID

25chms04 uoh d.ac.in

23mcce27@uohyd.ac.in

25sema33 uoh d.ac.in
24etim20@uohyd.ac.in

25hhma12 uohyd.ac.in
251bms06 uoh d.ac.in

25mbma@uohyd.ac.in

24mmmm54 uuoh d.ac.in
20ism003 uoh d.ac.in

25 hm 23 uoh d.ac.in

24snmt15@uohyd.ac.in

25seed08 uoh .ac.in

RESULT

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
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