

हैदराबाद विश्वविद्यालय / University of Hyderabad अध्यक्ष, छात्र कल्याण का कार्यालय Office of the Dean, Students' Welfare

Email: dsw-office@uohyd.ac.in

Phone: 040-23132500

Date: 22.09.2025

No. UH/DSW/2025/63

NOTIFICATION

The following candidates are declared elected in the Students' Union Elections for the academic year 2025-26, conducted on 19.09.2025 by the Election Commission constituted by the University for School board member post for their respective schools mentioned against their names.

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER (PG)

CANDIDATE NAME	REGN. NO.	SCHOOL/DEPT.	MOBILE	EMAIL-ID	RESULT
			NO.		
Sourav Bhowal	25CHMS04	School of Chemistry	9832720090	25chms04@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Keerthi Pradyun	23MCCE27	School of Computer and Information Sciences	8919142273	23mcce27@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Harsh Singh	25SEMA33	School of Economics	8922015133	25sema33@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Karangula Sai Nikhil	24ETIM20	School of Engineering Science and Technology	6302964237	24etim20@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Satakshi	25HHMA12	School of Humanities	8210229625	25hhma12@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Sameer Maharana	25LBMS06	School of Life Sciences	8121369139	25lbms06@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Gugulothu Uday Kumar Nayak	25MBMA89	School of Management Studies	9652012596	25mbma@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Siddhant	24MMMM54	School of Mathematics and Statistics	8500706975	24mmmm54@uuohyd.ac.in	Elected
Abdur Rahaman	20ISMO03	School of Medical Sciences	7074317055	20ismo03@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Milu Maity	25PHMP23	School of Physics	7384445228	25phmp23@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Adarsh Sonawane	24SNMT15	Sarojini Naidu School of Arts and Communication	8692841656	24snmt15@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Ishan Kumar	25SEED08	School of Social Sciences	9504582724	25seed08@uohyd.ac.in	Elected

EAN, STUDENTS' WELFAR

DEAN

STUDENTS WELFARE UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD HYDERABAD-500046, T.S. INDIA.

To All the concerned